New Covenant Church

32nd Community Christmas Jesus Celebration
Saturday, December 17, 2022 (Revised 12-16)

12:00noon Volunteer Arrival, Setup outdoor banners

12:30
1:00
1:00
1:15
1:45
2:00
2:05
2:10
2:20
2:30
2:35
2:45

Doors open. Ushers/Greeters at doors
Families and individuals arrival / Check in
Lunch served in Community Room
Sound check

Move to auditorium for program
Welcome

Opening Prayer

Singing Performance

Reflection on Christ in Christmas

Raffle TV, Air Fryer, and Karaoke machine
Music Performance

Christmas Message

Closing Remarks, Prayer, invite to NCC
Gift Distribution & Prayer Table

Food Boxes to families

Check in: Patricia Jones, Carlotta Lanier

Lunch room: Paula Hill, Delores Epps, JoCarol Owens
Gift Tables: Stacy Williams, Candase Cornett, Tammy Merriweather, Selena Boyle, JoCarol Owens, Patricia Hudson, Joycell Ingram
Prayer Table: Bertha Fields, Pat Jones, Brenda Appleton, Deacon Dennis Ingram

Ushers/Security: Wayne Wellington, Charlie Boyle, Dennis Ingram, Dennis Gibson

Help with Food Boxes: Jonathan Hudson, Brad Gray, Charlie Boyle, Jesus House Men

Audio/Video Recording: Jonathan Hudson
Photography: Donovan Norris

Prep lunchroom, deliver lunch boxes,

Pat Jones, Carlotta Lanier
Paula Hill, Delores Epps, Volunteers Prayer by Elder Hudson
Jonathan Hudson

Pastor Bryan & Patricia Hudson
Pastor Lee Robb

Freetown Village Singers
Chaplain Delores Epps

Pastor Hudson

Rob White with pianist

Pastor Bryan Hudson

Volunteers
Volunteers carry to cars



