New Covenant Church

32nd Community Christmas Jesus Celebration Saturday, December 17, 2022 (Revised 12-16)

12:00noon	Volunteer Arrival, Setup outdoor banners	Prep lunchroom, deliver lunch boxes,
12:30	Doors open. Ushers/Greeters at doors	
1:00	Families and individuals arrival / Check in	Pat Jones, Carlotta Lanier
1:00	Lunch served in Community Room	Paula Hill, Delores Epps, Volunteers Prayer by Elder Hudson
1:15	Sound check	Jonathan Hudson
1:45	Move to auditorium for program	
2:00	Welcome	Pastor Bryan & Patricia Hudson
2:05	Opening Prayer	Pastor Lee Robb
2:10	Singing Performance	Freetown Village Singers
2:20	Reflection on Christ in Christmas	Chaplain Delores Epps
2:30	Raffle TV, Air Fryer, and Karaoke machine	Pastor Hudson
2:35	Music Performance	Rob White with pianist
2:45	Christmas Message	Pastor Bryan Hudson
	Closing Remarks, Prayer, invite to NCC	
	Gift Distribution & Prayer Table	Volunteers
	Food Boxes to families	Volunteers carry to cars

Check in: Patricia Jones, Carlotta Lanier

Lunch room: Paula Hill, Delores Epps, JoCarol Owens

Gift Tables: Stacy Williams, Candase Cornett, Tammy Merriweather, Selena Boyle, JoCarol Owens, Patricia Hudson, Joycell Ingram

Prayer Table: Bertha Fields, Pat Jones, Brenda Appleton, Deacon Dennis Ingram Ushers/Security: Wayne Wellington, Charlie Boyle, Dennis Ingram, Dennis Gibson Halp with Food Boyes: Jonethan Hudson, Brad Gray, Charlie Boyle, Joseph House, Jonethan Hudson, Brad Gray, Charlie Boyle, Brad

Help with Food Boxes: Jonathan Hudson, Brad Gray, Charlie Boyle, Jesus House Men

Audio/Video Recording: Jonathan Hudson

Photography: Donovan Norris